

Meadowbank Education and Employment Precinct

COMMUNITY NOTIFICATION

July 2020

The Meadowbank Education and Employment Precinct will have education at its heart, while also connecting students to training and employment opportunities, with local industry, and the surrounding community. It will be an open, safe place where locals can access shared facilities and new community spaces.

The Preliminary Masterplan for the Meadowbank Education and Employment Precinct identified potential ways to create a highly connected Precinct including potential infrastructure such as public and active transport options. For more information on the Meadowbank Education and Employment Precinct, please visit nsw.gov.au/meadowbankprecinct

Investigation work in your area

As part of the Meadowbank Education and Employment Precinct, preliminary ground investigation work will be undertaken in the rail corridor north of Meadowbank Station and on adjacent streets on the **western side of the station**. These investigations will include:

- From 8am to 5pm Thursday 23 July test pits along Bank Street and service investigation work outside the rail corridor
- From 8am to 5pm Friday 24 July boreholes in Wool Way reserve on the corner of Bank Street and Union Street
- From 6am to 6pm Saturday 25 July and Sunday 26 July boreholes and test pits in the rail corridor

In addition to the work above, topographic surveying will also be undertaken during this period. Equipment that will be used include drilling rigs, excavators, vacuum trucks, and tripods for surveying. This preliminary investigation work will provide information to help inform the planning and design of the Meadowbank Education and Employment Precinct.

Changes to parking

On Thursday 23 July and Friday 24 July, approximately two parking spaces will be temporarily unavailable on Bank Street, between Constitution Road West and Union Street. There will also be short footpath closures on Bank Street to allow for machinery to access worksites. Pedestrian control will be in place to help pedestrians with these temporary changes. For more information, please refer to the map overleaf.

Keeping the community informed

If you have any questions, or would like to speak with the project team about this work, please contact us by calling **1800 684 490** or by emailing us at projects@transport.nsw.gov.au



Above: map showing temporary removal of parking spaces and location of short footpath closures



This document contains important information about public transport projects in your area. If you require the services of an interpreter, please contact the Translating and Interpreting Service on **131 450** and ask them to call Transport for NSW on **(02) 9200 0200**. The interpreter will then assist you with translation.

Simplified Chinese

这份文件包含你所在地区公共交通工程项目的重要信息。如果你需要传译服务,请致电翻译与传译服务机构,电话 **131 450**,要求他们为你接通交通工程部(Transport for NSW),电话是 **(02) 9200 0200**。传译员会为你做翻译。

Korean

이 문서는 귀하의 해당 지역에 있는 대중교통 프로젝트에 관한 중요한 정보를 담고 있습니다. 통역사 서비스가 필요하시면 통번역서비스에 131 450으로 연락하셔서 이들에게 NSW 대중교통 (Transport for NSW)에 (02) 9200 0200으로 연락하도록 요청하십시오. 그러면 통역사가 번역과 함께 귀하를 도와드릴